In the reference cited, the Chief Engineer/ Metro Zone, Hyderabad, has 

sent proposal for according administrative approval for procurement of 1 no. 
Xerox versalink B7135 A3 Mono multi-functional xerox machine for official use 

in the SE/OMC/Metro-Central, for an amount of Rs.2,48,757/- (Rupees Two 

Lakh Forty-Eight Thousand Seven Hundred and Fifty-Seven only) inclusive              

of 18% GST. 

2. After careful examination, TGTRANSCO hereby accords administrative 

approval and authorization to Chief Engineer/Metro Zone, Hyderabad for an 

amount of Rs.2,48,757/- (Rupees Two Lakh Forty-Eight Thousand Seven 
Hundred and Fifty-Seven only) inclusive of 18% GST towards procurement of              

1 no. Xerox versa link B7135 A3 Mono multifunctional Xerox machine for the                     

O/o Chief Engineer/Metro Zone, TGTransco, Erragadda, Hyderabad for official 

use in the SE/OMC/Metro- Central. 

3. The expenditure for an amount of Rs.2,48,757/- (Rupees Two Lakh 

Forty-Eight Thousand Seven Hundred and Fifty-Seven only) inclusive of 18% 
GST shall be met from TGTRANSCO Funds. The Budget Provision shall be 

ensured before issuing Tender Notification. 

4. The Chief Engineer/ Metro Zone, Hyderabad is directed to ensure that 

the price i.e., Rs.2,48,757/- (Rupees Two Lakh Forty-Eight Thousand Seven 
Hundred and Fifty-Seven only) inclusive of 18% GST for procurement of 1 no. 

Xerox versalink B7135 A3 Mono multi-functional xerox machine for the                         

O/o Chief Engineer/Metro Zone, TGTransco, Erragadda, Hyderabad for official 
use in the SE/OMC/Metro-Central, as proposed in letter dt.28.10.2025 which